This is information on a product in full production.
August 2014 DocID7478 Rev 9 1/11
TN2540, TXN625, TYN625,
 TYN825, TYN1225
Standard 25 A SCRs
Datasheet - production data
Features
• On-state rms current, IT(RMS) 25 A

TN2540, TXN625, TYN625, TYN825, TYN1225 Ordering information schemes
11
2 Ordering information schemes
Figure 11. TN2540-x00G ordering information scheme
Figure 12. TXN625RG ordering information scheme
Figure 13. TYNx25RG ordering information scheme
TN   25   40  -  600   G   -TR
Standard SCR series
Sensitivity
Voltage
Package
Packing mode
Current
25 = 25 A
40 = 40 mA
600 = 600 V
800 = 800 V
G = D2PAK
-TR = Tape and reel
TXN    6    25    RG
Standard SCR series in TO-220AB ins
Packing mode
Voltage
Current
6 = 600 V
8 = 800 V
25 = 25 A
RG = Tube
TYN    6    25    RG
Standard SCR series in TO-220AB
Packing mode
Voltage
Current
6 = 600 V
8 = 800 V
12 =1200 V
25 = 25 A
RG = Tube
Package information TN2540, TXN625, TYN625, TYN825, TYN1225
6/11 DocID7478 Rev 9
3 Package information
• Epoxy meets UL94, V0
• Lead-free package

1.60
2.54
Ordering information TN2540, TXN625, TYN625, TYN825, TYN1225
10/11 DocID7478 Rev 9
4 Ordering information
5 Revision history
Table 7. Ordering information
Order code Voltage Sensitivity Marking Package Weight
Base
qty
Delivery
mode
TN2540-600G-TR 600 V 40 mA TN2540600G D2PAK 1.5 g 1000
Tape &
reel
TN2540-800G-TR 800 V 40 mA TN2540800G D2PAK 1.5 g 1000
Tape &
reel
TXN625RG 600 V 40 mA TXN625
TO-220AB